

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 7, strike "SHALL" and substitute
2 "HAS A DUTY TO".

3 Page 10, line 5, strike "SEVENTY-TWO HOURS" and substitute "SEVEN
4 BUSINESS DAYS".

5 Page 10, after line 14 insert:

6 "(III) THE COMMISSION SHALL CREATE A PROCESS BY RULE FOR
7 SHARING INFORMATION BETWEEN TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANIES
8 REGARDING DEACTIVATION OF RIDERS AND DRIVERS."

9 Page 12, strike lines 8 through 14 and substitute:

10 "(V) THE TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY'S RESOLUTION OF
11 A DRIVER'S CHALLENGE TO A DEACTIVATION MUST INCLUDE THE OPTION
12 FOR THE PARTY THAT FILED A COMPLAINT PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
13 (3)(d)(I) OF THIS SECTION TO OPT IN TO RECEIVE UPDATES THAT THE
14 TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY SENDS THROUGH THE
15 TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY'S DIGITAL PLATFORM AND VIA
16 EMAIL DETAILING THE DISPOSITION OF THE DRIVER'S CHALLENGE."

17 Page 12, strike line 25 and substitute "TWO BUSINESS DAYS AFTER THE
18 REQUEST IS MADE, UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON BY THE
19 SUBPOENAING PARTY."

20 Page 12, line 27, after "SECTION" insert "THAT RESULTS IN INJURY, DEATH,
21 KIDNAPPING, OR SEXUAL ASSAULT".

22 Page 16, line 8, strike "ACCIDENT, INCLUDING AN INDICATION OF" and
23 substitute "ACCIDENT; AND".

24 Page 16, strike lines 9 and 10.

25 Page 17, strike lines 5 through 10 and substitute:

26 "TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY AND A DRIVER OR RIDER IS VOID
27 AS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY IF THE PROVISION:

28 (a) ATTEMPTS TO WAIVE OR WAIVES A RIGHT SPECIFIED IN THIS
29 PART 6;

30 (b) ATTEMPTS TO WAIVE OR WAIVES A RIGHT PROVIDED BY THE

1 "COLORADO CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT", ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 6;
2 (c) ATTEMPTS TO WAIVE OR WAIVES THE RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL
3 FOR A CLAIM INVOLVING SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR SEXUAL ASSAULT; OR
4 (d) CONTAINS A MANDATORY ARBITRATION CLAUSE THAT LIMITS
5 THE RIGHTS OF A DRIVER OR RIDER TO SEEK JUDICIAL RELIEF FOR A CLAIM
6 INVOLVING SEXUAL MISCONDUCT OR SEXUAL ASSAULT."

7 Page 18, line 10, strike "POLICIES IMPACTING DRIVERS AND RIDERS;" and
8 substitute "SAFETY POLICIES;".

** *** ** *** **